# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCT Acquisition, LLC		12/13/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCT Performance, LLC	
Street Address:	975 Florida Central Parkway, Suite 1900	
City:	Longwood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32750	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77063675	LIVEWIRE
Serial Number:	77067042	SCT
Serial Number:	77067094	SCT
Serial Number:	77189772	X3 POWER FLASH
Serial Number:	77265091	MORE POWER! LESS FUEL!
Registration Number:	3371568	LIVEWIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900097676

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2161

Email: gina.eikenberry-wray@hmw.com Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, Paralegal 201 North Tryon Street, Box 26 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0057** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5007200-100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay Tousey		
Signature:	/Clay Tousey/		
Date:	01/29/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCT Acquisition, LLC Name Change Trademarks#page1.tif source=SCT Acquisition, LLC Name Change Trademarks#page2.tif			

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0058**  Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCT Acquisition, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  ✓ No  Name: SCT Performance, LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Otherlimited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines)North Carolina Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 975 Floirda Centeral Parkway, Suite 1900 City: Longwood State: Florida Country: Seminole Zip: 32750			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12/13/2007  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ✔ Change of Name ☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77063675, 77067042, 77067094, 77189772, 77265091  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3371568  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): LIVEWIRE, LIVEWIRE (STYLIZED), SCT, SCT (& DESIGN), X3 POWER FLASH, MORE POWER! LESS FUEL!				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, Box 26  City: Charlotte	Enclosed  8. Payment Information:			
State: NC Zip: 28202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (704) 343-2161  Fax Number: (704) 444-8807  Email Address: gina.eikenberry-wray@hmw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502505</u> Authorized User Name <u>Gina Eikenberry-Wray</u>			
9. Signature:  Signature  Clay Tousey  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0059

SOSID: 1003059 Date Filed: 12/19/2007 3:08:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200735100634

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## **Limited Liability Company** AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SCT Acquisition, LLC
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization filed with North Carolina Secretary of State on September 24, 2007 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is: SCT Performance, LLC"
- The amendment was duly adopted by the sole member of the limited liability company. 3.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 13th day of December, 2007.

SCT ACQUISITION, LLC

By: SCT Holdings, Inc., its sole Member and

Manager

Bv: Chris Weidenhammer, President

C885439

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0060